

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project									
BID NO: 004-2017 - Milling & Paving of Falcon Rd. Section 4 (SHEET 1 OF 3)				1		2		3	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Ischia Corp.		S. Brothers Inc.		Top Line Construction Corp.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				543 West Mt. Pleasant Ave.		P.O. Box 317		22 Fifth Street	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
Livingston, NJ 07039		South River, NJ 08882		Somerville, NJ 08876					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	Police Traffic Director	200	HRS.	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48"x48"	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60"x48"	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30"x30"	4	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36"x18"	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36"x36"	10	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 tons)	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
13	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	625	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$0.01	\$6.25
15	Geotextile Fabric	1,210	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$12.10	\$0.01	\$12.10	\$0.01	\$12.10
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	425	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$0.01	\$4.25
17	Milling, 3" or Less	5,000	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.12	\$20,600.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	610	TON	\$95.00	\$57,950.00	\$83.00	\$50,630.00	\$85.22	\$51,984.20
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	350	TON	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$6.80	\$2,380.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$283.50	\$1,417.50
21	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	1,000	L.F.	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$33.15	\$33,150.00
22	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	30	UNIT	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$583.78	\$17,513.40
23	Underdrain	500	L.F.	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	7	UNIT	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$291.67	\$2,041.69
25	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	7	UNIT	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$353.59	\$2,475.13
26	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,530.43	\$7,652.15
27	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,111.56	\$1,111.56
28	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$666.07	\$666.07
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	525	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$0.01	\$5.25
30	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$88.34	\$8,834.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	150	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$54.73	\$8,209.50
33	Detectable Warning Surface	75	S.F.	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.93	\$1,194.75
34	Granite Block Curb	1,300	L.F.	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$32.00	\$41,600.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
35	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	100	L.F.	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$28.21	\$2,821.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	100	L.F.	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.84	\$184.00
37	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	500	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.73	\$1,365.00
38	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	40	S.F.	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$5.77	\$230.80
39	Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	S.F.	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.80	\$1,890.00
40	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	1,450	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$1.00	\$1,450.00
41	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	1,450	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$0.24	\$348.00
	Total				\$262,944.71		\$266,249.36		\$274,624.36

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____.

_____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project									
BID NO: 004-2017 - Milling & Paving of Falcon Rd. Section 4 (SHEET 2 OF 3)				4		5		6	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Stanziale Construction LLC.		JTG Construction Inc.		Midwest Construction Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				P.O. Box 2597		188 Jefferson Street, Suite 387		23 Dead River Road	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
Bloomfield, NJ 07003		Newark, NJ 07105		Warren, NJ 07059					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$0.10	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Police Traffic Director	200	HRS.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48"x48"	5	UNIT	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60"x48"	5	UNIT	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30"x30"	4	UNIT	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36"x18"	2	UNIT	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36"x36"	10	UNIT	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 tons)	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
13	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	625	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$13,750.00	\$40.00	\$25,000.00
15	Geotextile Fabric	1,210	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$6.00	\$7,260.00
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	425	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$25.00	\$10,625.00
17	Milling, 3" or Less	5,000	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.60	\$28,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	610	TON	\$74.00	\$45,140.00	\$70.00	\$42,700.00	\$80.00	\$48,800.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	350	TON	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	1,000	L.F.	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
22	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	30	UNIT	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
23	Underdrain	500	L.F.	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	7	UNIT	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
25	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	7	UNIT	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
26	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	5	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
27	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	525	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$18,375.00	\$30.00	\$15,750.00
30	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	150	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
33	Detectable Warning Surface	75	S.F.	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
34	Granite Block Curb	1,300	L.F.	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00	\$24.00	\$31,200.00
35	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	100	L.F.	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	100	L.F.	\$1.95	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
37	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	500	L.F.	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
38	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	40	S.F.	\$5.75	\$230.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
39	Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	S.F.	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
40	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	1,450	S.Y.	\$0.10	\$145.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
41	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	1,450	S.Y.	\$0.10	\$145.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
	Total				\$298,603.60		\$330,620.00		\$362,766.00

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____.

_____ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project									
BID NO: 004-2017 - Milling & Paving of Falcon Rd. Section 4 (SHEET 3 OF 3)				7		8		9	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				D.L.S. Contracting, Inc.		D & L Paving Contractors, Inc.		4 Clean-Up Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				271 Highway 46, Suite D-205		675 Franklin Avenue		P.O. Box 5098	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
Fairfield, NJ 07004		Nutley, NJ 07110		North Bergen, NJ 07047					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	Drum	40	UNIT	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00
3	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Police Traffic Director	200	HRS.	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS.	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
6	Construction Identification Sign, 48"x48"	5	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
7	Construction Identification Sign, 60"x48"	5	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
8	Construction Identification Sign, 30"x30"	4	UNIT	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
9	Construction Identification Sign, 36"x18"	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
10	Construction Identification Sign, 36"x36"	10	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 tons)	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
13	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	Excavation, Unclassified	625	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$37,500.00	\$48.80	\$30,500.00	\$46.00	\$28,750.00
15	Geotextile Fabric	1,210	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$4.85	\$5,868.50	\$1.00	\$1,210.00
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	425	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$42.00	\$17,850.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00
17	Milling, 3" or Less	5,000	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.20	\$21,000.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	610	TON	\$74.00	\$45,140.00	\$91.50	\$55,815.00	\$93.00	\$56,730.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	350	TON	\$74.00	\$25,900.00	\$91.50	\$32,025.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Cores	5	UNIT	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
21	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	1,000	L.F.	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
22	Roof Leader and Drain Connection	30	UNIT	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
23	Underdrain	500	L.F.	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$101.00	\$50,500.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	7	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00
25	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	7	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
26	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	5	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
27	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	525	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$45.00	\$23,625.00	\$25.00	\$13,125.00
30	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	150	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
33	Detectable Warning Surface	75	S.F.	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$22.25	\$1,668.75
34	Granite Block Curb	1,300	L.F.	\$30.00	\$39,000.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$27.00	\$35,100.00
35	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	100	L.F.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$1.75	\$175.00
37	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	500	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.60	\$1,300.00
38	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	40	S.F.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.50	\$220.00
39	Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	S.F.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
40	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	1,450	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00
41	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	1,450	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00
	Total				\$368,971.00		\$369,074.00		\$398,604.75

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____.

_____ (Engineer)